

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Alaska

RESOLUTION 21-02 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ATAQAN AKUN EXECUTIVE PLANNING COMMITTEE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul previously participated in the Ataqan Akun Executive Planning Committee (AAEPC) that was formed in 2014 to work on a Saint Paul Island 2025 Community Vision; and,

WHEREAS, the AAEPC has not been formally active for several years; and,

WHEREAS, there is a need and desire for the City of Saint Paul, Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island, Tanadqusix Corporation and Central Bering Sea Fishermen's Association to work together for the overall better of the community of Saint Paul Island; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island, Tanadqusix Corporation and Central Bering Sea Fishermen's Association voluntarily agreed to mutually develop and implement community strategic and economic plans for the overall betterment of the community of Saint Paul Island; and,

WHEREAS, the Ataqan Akun serves as a common expression of the unifying concept for the community that, "We are One," in seeking a unified vision for the future development and betterment of the community of Saint Paul Island; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Saint Paul by this resolution approves the Ataqan Akun Executive Planning Committee Memorandum of Understanding.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNC THIS 20 th DAY OF APRIL 2021_BYIN FAVOROPPOSED	
ATTEST:	Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor
Monique Baker, City Clerk	